Oregon Firesin Homes by County during 2003

COUNTY
BAKER
BENTON
CLACKAMAS
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0Ss
CROOK
CURRY
DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
GILLIAM
GRANT
HARNEY
HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE
LINCOLN
LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MORROW
MULTNOMAH
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO
WASHINGTON
YAMHILL
Oregon Totals

Number of Fires Civilian Deaths Civilian Injuries Estimated Dollar Loss

10
63
288
38
71
50
23
18
109
117

10
15
91
23
77
63

288
52
138
28
209

500
55
1
53
65
20
5
28
280
60

2,866
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36,800
413,605
5,036,343
477,200
238,770
514,950
330,050
187,350
1,435,805
1,384,900
45,000
500
400,750
666,400
1,584,812
520,750
1,149,775
1,053,465
0
4,572,785
514,110
3,518,730
202,430
2,933,292
28,850
10,036,271
403,593
5,000
493,975
1,350,209
430,500
123,000
551,230
6,021,289
1,440,125

$48,102,614

Note: This data is furnished from the Oregon All Incident Reporting System on September 24,
2004. Estimated dollar loss is provided by the firefighter on the scene and does not reflect
actual total loss, insurance settlement or loss of business. One- and two-family dwellings,

mobile homes and manufactured housing are included in these homes.




