## **Oregon Fires in Homes by County during 2003**

COUNTY	Number of Fires	Civilian Deaths	Civilian Injuries	Estimated Dollar Loss
BAKER	10	0	0	36,800
BENTON	63	0	1	413,605
CLACKAMAS	288	4	5	5,036,343
CLATSOP	38	0	1	477,200
COLUMBIA	71	0	1	238,770
coos	50	1	0	514,950
CROOK	23	0	1	330,050
CURRY	18	0	0	187,350
DESCHUTES	109	1	6	1,435,805
DOUGLAS	117	1	5	1,384,900
GILLIAM	2	0	0	45,000
GRANT	8	0	0	500
HARNEY	10	0	0	400,750
HOOD RIVER	15	0	0	666,400
JACKSON	91	1	3	1,584,812
JEFFERSON	23	0	0	520,750
JOSEPHINE	77	0	5	1,149,775
KLAMATH	63	0	0	1,053,465
LAKE	3	0	0	0
LANE	288	3	6	4,572,785
LINCOLN	52	0	0	514,110
LINN	138	1	15	3,518,730
MALHEUR	28	0	0	202,430
MARION	209	0	8	2,933,292
MORROW	5	0	1	28,850
MULTNOMAH	500	3	24	10,036,271
POLK	55	0	3	403,593
SHERMAN	1	0	0	5,000
TILLAMOOK	53	1	0	493,975
UMATILLA	65	0	6	1,350,209
UNION	20	0	1	430,500
WALLOWA	5	0	0	123,000
WASCO	28	0	0	551,230
WASHINGTON	280	1	14	6,021,289
YAMHILL	60	0	2	1,440,125
Oregon Totals	2,866	17	108	\$48,102,614

Note: This data is furnished from the Oregon All Incident Reporting System on September 24, 2004. Estimated dollar loss is provided by the firefighter on the scene and does not reflect actual total loss, insurance settlement or loss of business. One- and two-family dwellings, mobile homes and manufactured housing are included in these homes.